Shaler Township Police Department Weekly Press Report
Sunday, October 8 through Saturday, October 14, 2017

Total Police Calls

Reportable Crimes

Mutual Aid Calls

Domestic Violence

Arrests

DUI

Mt. Royal Bl./Wetzel Rd.

Fraud

William Flinn Hwy.
Jane Ave.

Arden Dr.

Vandalism
Highland Ave.
Martha Ave.
W. Sutter Rd.
Governor Dr.

Disorderly Conduct
Evergreen Ave.
Butler St.

All Other Offenses
Ash Dr.

Mt. Royal Blvd.
Marie Ave.

Mt. Royal Blvd.
Sapling St.

William Flinn Hwy.

Detective Division Invest.

Elfinwild Ln.

Larceny
E. Pennview St.

Babcock Blvd.

219

25

Erratic driving leading to DUI arrest

Suspected fraud
Fraudulent use of credit card
Unauthorized charge on credit card

Tires slashed

BB gun damage to screen door
Mailbox vandalized

Window broken

Intoxication led to domestic incident
Road rage incident

Harassment through mischief
Harassment through pestering

Hit and run crash

Harassment of 911 center

Phone scam victim

Thrown object caused windshield damage

Missing license plate

Outdoor furniture taken
Retail theft of consumable goods

Time

12:04

14:20
15:26
14:00

11:48
22:08
18:32
14:32

22:34
11:15

11:34
13:40
11:58
0:00
17:48
21:29

13:54

0:00
16:56

Date

10/09/17

10/10/17
10/10/17
10/11/17

10/08/17
10/08/17
10/10/17
10/13/17

10/08/17
10/13/17

10/09/17
10/09/17
10/12/17
10/12/17
10/13/17
10/13/17

10/10/17

10/11/17
10/13/17



Possession of Marijuana
Seavey Rd.

Collision

Marie Ave.

William Flinn Hwy.

Rt. 28 SB

Butler Plank Rd.

Mt. Royal Blvd./Kleber
Anderson Rd./Wood Park
Mt. Royal Blvd.

E. Elfinwild Rd.
William Flinn Hwy.

Rt. 28

E. Elfinwild Rd.

Mt. Royal Blvd.

Traffic violation led to possession citation

Leaving the scene crash
Leaving the scene crash
Non-reportable crash
Non-reportable crash
Non-reportable crash
Non-reportable crash
Non-reportable crash
Reportable crash
Reportable crash
Reportable crash
Reportable crash
Reportable crash

22:01

10:58
15:43
7:28
9:45
4:00
15:04
15:07
5:13
16:30
17:55
12:16
12:10

10/10/17

10/12/17
10/12/17
10/09/17
10/13/17
10/14/17
10/14/17
10/14/17
10/08/17
10/08/17
10/10/17
10/12/17
10/13/17



