Shaler Township Police Department Weekly Press Report Sunday, October 8 through Saturday, October 14, 2017

Total Police Calls	219		
Reportable Crimes	25		
Mutual Aid Calls	8		
Domestic Violence	3		
<u>Arrests</u>	6	Timo	Data
<u>DUI</u>		<u>Time</u>	<u>Date</u>
Mt. Royal Bl./Wetzel Rd.	Erratic driving leading to DUI arrest	12:04	10/09/17
<u>Fraud</u>			
William Flinn Hwy.	Suspected fraud	14:20	10/10/17
Jane Ave.	Fraudulent use of credit card	15:26	10/10/17
Arden Dr.	Unauthorized charge on credit card	14:00	10/11/17
<u>Vandalism</u>			
Highland Ave.	Tires slashed	11:48	10/08/17
Martha Ave.	BB gun damage to screen door	22:08	10/08/17
W. Sutter Rd.	Mailbox vandalized	18:32	10/10/17
Governor Dr.	Window broken	14:32	10/13/17
Disorderly Conduct			
Evergreen Ave.	Intoxication led to domestic incident	22:34	10/08/17
Butler St.	Road rage incident	11:15	10/13/17
All Other Offenses			
Ash Dr.	Harassment through mischief	11:34	10/09/17
Mt. Royal Blvd.	Harassment through pestering	13:40	10/09/17
Marie Ave.	Hit and run crash	11:58	10/12/17
Mt. Royal Blvd.	Harassment of 911 center	0:00	10/12/17
Sapling St.	Phone scam victim	17:48	10/13/17
William Flinn Hwy.	Thrown object caused windshield damage	21:29	10/13/17
Detective Division Invest.			
Elfinwild Ln.	Missing license plate	13:54	10/10/17
Larceny			
E. Pennview St.	Outdoor furniture taken	0:00	10/11/17
Babcock Blvd.	Retail theft of consumable goods	16:56	10/13/17

Possession of Marijuana			
Seavey Rd.	Traffic violation led to possession citation	22:01	10/10/17
<u>Collision</u>			
Marie Ave.	Leaving the scene crash	10:58	10/12/17
William Flinn Hwy.	Leaving the scene crash	15:43	10/12/17
Rt. 28 SB	Non-reportable crash	7:28	10/09/17
Butler Plank Rd.	Non-reportable crash	9:45	10/13/17
Mt. Royal Blvd./Kleber	Non-reportable crash	4:00	10/14/17
Anderson Rd./Wood Park	Non-reportable crash	15:04	10/14/17
Mt. Royal Blvd.	Non-reportable crash	15:07	10/14/17
E. Elfinwild Rd.	Reportable crash	5:13	10/08/17
William Flinn Hwy.	Reportable crash	16:30	10/08/17
Rt. 28	Reportable crash	17:55	10/10/17
E. Elfinwild Rd.	Reportable crash	12:16	10/12/17

10/13/17

12:10

Reportable crash

Mt. Royal Blvd.